MS-0881

British Columbia Cattlemen’s Association

Photocopies no date 14 pages; microfiim (neg.) 1919-1978 16 mm 4
reels [A00989-A00991; A00994]; 35 mm 2reels [A00992-A00993]

Constitutions and minutes of BC Livestock Show and Sales Association, 1918-
1919, BC Stockbreeders' Association, 1919-1927, BC Beef Cattle Growers'
Association, 1929-1971, and BC Cattlemen's Association, 1971-1978; selected
subject files, including minutes of associated livestock associations, ca. 1944-
1963.

Reel Contents Date

Constitution and by-laws

A00989 Constitution and by-laws of the BC Beef Cattle 1929
Growers’ Association
A00989 Constitution and by-laws of the BC Beef Cattle 27 Mar 1943
Growers’ Association
A00989 Constitution and by-laws of the BC Beef Cattle 1962
Growers’ Association, revised and amended
Minutes
A00989 BC Live Stock Show and Sales Association 16 Oct 1918-3 Jan
1919
A00989 B.C. Stockbreeders’ Association [mainly upper 25 Jul 1919-27
country directors or bull sale committee] Aug 1927
A00989 BC Beef Cattle Growers’ Association 29 Jun 1929-30
May 1944
A00989 BC Beef Cattle Growers’ Association 12 Jan 1945-11
Mar 1949
A00989 BC Beef Cattle Growers’ Association 27 May 1949-13
Mar 1953
A00989 BC Beef Cattle Growers’ Association 29 May 1953-3
Dec 1954
A00989 BC Beef Cattle Growers’ Association 21 Jan 1955-
17Apr 1956
A00989 BC Beef Cattle Growers’ Association 28 May 1956-14
Mar 1958
A00989 BC Beef Cattle Growers’ Association 29 May 1958-26
May 1960
A00989 BC Beef Cattle Growers’ Association 4 Apr 1964-26
May 1966
A00989 BC Beef Cattle Growers’ Association 26 Oct 1967-9 Dec
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A00989

A00990

A00990

A00991
A00991
A00991
A00991
A00991
A00991
A00991
A00991
A00991

A00992
A00992
A00992
A00992
A00992
A00992
A00992
A00992
A00992
A00992
A00992
A00992

A00992
A00992
A00992
A00992
A00992
A00992
A00992
A00992
A00992
A00992
A00992

MS-0881

10.1
12
12
12
12
12
12.2
12.3
12.3

12.5
13.1
13.1
13.1
13.1
13.1
13.1
13.1
13.1
13.1
13.1
13.1

13.1
13.1
13.1
13.1
13.1
13.1
13.1
13.1
13.1
13.1
13.1

BC Beef Cattle Growers’ Association [name
changed to BC Cattlemen’s Association in 1971]
B.C. Cattlemen’s Association

B.C. Cattlemen’s Association
Selected subiject files [incomplete]

Secretary

W.T. Bulman, president
D.C. Dorrell, president
Gerard Guichon, president
H.D.C. Allison, president
G.H. Parke, president
Directors - mimeographed
Directors - miscellaneous
Directors - miscellaneous

Minutes, correspondence etc.

Executive Committee minutes

Ashcroft Rancher’s Association

Big Creek Stock Association

Bridge Lake Livestock Association

Cariboo Cattlemen’s Association

Central BC Livestock Association

Clinton and district Cattlemen’s Association
Coast Cattlemen’s Association

Cranbrook Farmer’s Institute

Fraser Canyon Stock Association

Grand Forks Stock Association

Green Lake and North Bonaparte Stockmen’s
Association

Lac La Hache Livestock Association

Nicola Stock Breeders’ Association

North Peace Livestock Association

South Peace River Stockmen’s Association

North Okanagan Beef Cattle Growers Association

Princeton Stock Breeders’ Association

Quesnel Cattlemen’s Association

Quesnel matters

Southern Interior Stockmen’s Association

Ta Ta Creek Farmers’ Institute

Vanderhoof and District Cattlemen’s Association
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1970

14 Jan 1941-2

Aug 1973

10 May 1973-26

Sep 1975

1975-June 1978

1958-1959
1959-1960
1961-1963
1963-1964
1964-1965
1956-1962
1953-1963
1950-1962

1961-1963
1944-1960
1955
1957
1945-1960
1946
1944-1958
1953-1960
1960
1952-1963
1948-1958

1951

1947-1963
1947-1963
1957-1963
1945-1962
1951-1960
1945-1963
1962

1945-1963
1959-1961
1955-1960



A00992

A00992
A00992
A00992

A00992

A00992

A00992

A00993
A00993
A00993
A00993
A00993
A00993
A00993
A00993
A00993
A00993
A00993
A00993
A00993
A00993
A00993

A00994
A00994
A00994
A00994
A00994
A00994
A00994
A00994
A00994
A00994
A00994
A00994
A00994
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13.1

15.1
15.2
16.1

17.2

18

21

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

22
24
25
25.1
25.2
25.6
26
26.1
26.1
26.1
26.15
26.2
29.1

British Columbia Cattlemen’s Association records

Waldo Stockbreeders’ Association and old East
Kootenay file

Bull sale

Christmas fat stock show and sale

Beef Cattle Producers Assistance Act
correspondence

Membership in the Council of Canadian Beef
Producers

Annual meeting, speeches by Nelson R. Crow and
E. Davie Fulton

Federal Department of Agriculture

Membership lists

Membership list
Membership list
Membership list
Membership list
Membership list
Membership list
Membership list
Membership list
Membership list
Membership list
Membership list
Membership list
Membership list
Membership list
Membership list

Correspondence, Acts, subject files etc.

Dominion Range Experimental Station
Federal government

BC Dept. of Agriculture

Legislation - BC government

Beef Advisory Committee

Pound districts

Provincial Livestock Branch - general
Stock Brands Act correspondence
Stock Brands Act correspondence
Stock Brands Act correspondence
Brand Act Committee

Horned Cattle Act

Other organizations - not agriculture

1919-1978
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1944-1963

1947-1959
1954-1962
1946-1963

1945-1963

1961

1952-1964

1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966

1946-1964
1951-1960
1953-1962
1959

1959-1962
1961-1963
1954-1961
1962-1964
1946-1962
1958-1961
1958-1961
1948

1951-1959



A00994
A00994
A00994
A00994
A00994
A00994
A00994
A00994
A00994
A00994
A00994
A00994
A00994
A00994
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40
41
411
61.1
63
65
65.1
66.1
71

721
73.1
75
74
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Range (general)

BC Forest Service, Victoria
Sloan Commission

Agricultural Prices Support Board
Retail marketing

Legislation (marketing)

Tariffs

Beef Grading Committee
Taxes - income tax

Taxation

Royal Commission on Taxation
Assessments

Other taxes - provincial

School tax

1919-1978

1952-1953
1952-1964
1944

1952-1958
1955-1962
1948-1962
1960-1964
1961

1963-1964
1965-1966
1963

1956-1964
1956-1963
1945-1962



