MS-0881

Reel

British Columbia Cattlemen's Association

Contents

Photocopies no date 14 pages; microfilm (neg.) 1919-1978 16 mm 4 reels [A00989-A00991; A00994]; 35 mm 2 reels [A00992-A00993]

Constitutions and minutes of BC Livestock Show and Sales Association, 1918-1919, BC Stockbreeders' Association, 1919-1927, BC Beef Cattle Growers' Association, 1929-1971, and BC Cattlemen's Association, 1971-1978; selected subject files, including minutes of associated livestock associations, ca. 1944-1963.

Reel	Contents	Dale
	Constitution and by-laws	
A00989	Constitution and by-laws of the BC Beef Cattle Growers' Association	1929
A00989	Constitution and by-laws of the BC Beef Cattle Growers' Association	27 Mar 1943
A00989	Constitution and by-laws of the BC Beef Cattle Growers' Association, revised and amended	1962
	Minutes	
A00989	BC Live Stock Show and Sales Association	16 Oct 1918-3 Jan 1919
A00989	B.C. Stockbreeders' Association [mainly upper country directors or bull sale committee]	25 Jul 1919-27 Aug 1927
A00989	BC Beef Cattle Growers' Association	29 Jun 1929-30 May 1944
A00989	BC Beef Cattle Growers' Association	12 Jan 1945-11 Mar 1949
A00989	BC Beef Cattle Growers' Association	27 May 1949-13 Mar 1953
A00989	BC Beef Cattle Growers' Association	29 May 1953-3 Dec 1954
A00989	BC Beef Cattle Growers' Association	21 Jan 1955- 17Apr 1956
A00989	BC Beef Cattle Growers' Association	28 May 1956-14 Mar 1958
A00989	BC Beef Cattle Growers' Association	29 May 1958-26 May 1960
A00989	BC Beef Cattle Growers' Association	4 Apr 1964-26
A00989	BC Beef Cattle Growers' Association	May 1966 26 Oct 1967-9 Dec

Date

A00989 A00990 A00990		BC Beef Cattle Growers' Association [name changed to BC Cattlemen's Association in 1971] B.C. Cattlemen's Association B.C. Cattlemen's Association	1970 14 Jan 1941-2 Aug 1973 10 May 1973-26 Sep 1975 1975-June 1978
		Selected subject files [incomplete]	
A00991	10.1	Secretary	
A00991	10.1	W.T. Bulman, president	1958-1959
A00991	12	D.C. Dorrell, president	1959-1960
A00991	12	Gerard Guichon, president	1961-1963
A00991	12	H.D.C. Allison, president	1963-1964
A00991	12	G.H. Parke, president	1964-1965
A00991	12.2	Directors - mimeographed	1956-1962
A00991	12.3	Directors - miscellaneous	1953-1963
A00991	12.3	Directors - miscellaneous	1950-1962
		Minutes, correspondence etc.	
A00992	12.5	Executive Committee minutes	1961-1963
A00992	13.1	Ashcroft Rancher's Association	1944-1960
A00992	13.1	Big Creek Stock Association	1955
A00992	13.1	Bridge Lake Livestock Association	1957
A00992	13.1	Cariboo Cattlemen's Association	1945-1960
A00992	13.1	Central BC Livestock Association	1946
A00992	13.1	Clinton and district Cattlemen's Association	1944-1958
A00992	13.1	Coast Cattlemen's Association	1953-1960
A00992	13.1	Cranbrook Farmer's Institute	1960
A00992	13.1	Fraser Canyon Stock Association	1952-1963
A00992	13.1	Grand Forks Stock Association	1948-1958
A00992	13.1	Green Lake and North Bonaparte Stockmen's	
		Association	
A00992	13.1	Lac La Hache Livestock Association	1951
A00992	13.1	Nicola Stock Breeders' Association	1947-1963
A00992	13.1	North Peace Livestock Association	1947-1963
A00992	13.1	South Peace River Stockmen's Association	1957-1963
A00992	13.1	North Okanagan Beef Cattle Growers Association	1945-1962
A00992	13.1	Princeton Stock Breeders' Association	1951-1960
A00992	13.1	Quesnel Cattlemen's Association	1945-1963
A00992	13.1	Quesnel matters	1962
A00992	13.1 13.1	Southern Interior Stockmen's Association Ta Ta Creek Farmers' Institute	1945-1963
A00992 A00992	13.1 13.1	Vanderhoof and District Cattlemen's Association	1959-1961 1955-1960
AUUSSZ	13.1	vanuemoor and District Cattlemen's Association	1900-1900

A00992	13.1	Waldo Stockbreeders' Association and old East Kootenay file	1944-1963
A00992	15.1	Bull sale	1947-1959
A00992	15.2	Christmas fat stock show and sale	1954-1962
A00992	16.1	Beef Cattle Producers Assistance Act	1946-1963
, 100002		correspondence	10.10.1000
A00992	17.2	Membership in the Council of Canadian Beef	1945-1963
		Producers	
A00992	18	Annual meeting, speeches by Nelson R. Crow and	1961
		E. Davie Fulton	
A00992	21	Federal Department of Agriculture	1952-1964
		Membership lists	
		Membership hata	
A00993	13	Membership list	1952
A00993	13	Membership list	1953
A00993	13	Membership list	1954
A00993	13	Membership list	1955
A00993	13	Membership list	1956
A00993	13	Membership list	1957
A00993	13	Membership list	1958
A00993	13	Membership list	1959
A00993	13	Membership list	1960
A00993	13	Membership list	1961
A00993	13	Membership list	1962
A00993	13	Membership list	1963
A00993	13	Membership list	1964
A00993	13	Membership list	1965
A00993	13	Membership list	1966
		Correspondence, Acts, subject files etc.	
A00994	22	Dominion Range Experimental Station	1946-1964
A00994	24	Federal government	1951-1960
A00994	25	BC Dept. of Agriculture	1953-1962
A00994	25.1	Legislation - BC government	1959
A00994	25.2	Beef Advisory Committee	1959-1962
A00994	25.6	Pound districts	1961-1963
A00994	26	Provincial Livestock Branch - general	1954-1961
A00994	26.1	Stock Brands Act correspondence	1962-1964
A00994	26.1 26.1	Stock Brands Act correspondence	1946-1962
A00994	26.1 26.15	Stock Brands Act correspondence Brand Act Committee	1958-1961
A00994			1958-1961
A00994	26.2 29.1	Horned Cattle Act Other organizations and agriculture	1948 1951-1959
A00994	∠9. I	Other organizations - not agriculture	1901-1909

A00994	40	Range (general)	1952-1953
A00994	41	BC Forest Service, Victoria	1952-1964
A00994	41.1	Sloan Commission	1944
A00994	61.1	Agricultural Prices Support Board	1952-1958
A00994	63	Retail marketing	1955-1962
A00994	65	Legislation (marketing)	1948-1962
A00994	65.1	Tariffs	1960-1964
A00994	66.1	Beef Grading Committee	1961
A00994	71	Taxes - income tax	1963-1964
A00994		Taxation	1965-1966
A00994	72.1	Royal Commission on Taxation	1963
A00994	73.1	Assessments	1956-1964
A00994	75	Other taxes - provincial	1956-1963
A00994	74	School tax	1945-1962